

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

State: NV
County: CLARK

LAKE MEAD NATIONAL RECREATION

Opened at: CFLHD
By: Tiffany Atchison
Date: 08/13/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 9/8/2009

Contract Awarded to: Las Vegas Paving Corp. Date: 9/10/2009

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Las Vegas Paving Corp. 4420 S. Decator Blvd. Las Vages, NV 89103	15,997,560.50	
ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC 96 GLEN CARRAN CIRCLE SUITE 106 SPARKS, NV 89431	16,494,484.00	
FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC. 3101 E. CRAIG ROAD NORTH LAS VAGES, NV 89030	16,837,916.00	
MERCER-FRASER COMPANY P.O. BOX 1006 EUREKA, CA 95502	17,254,521.00	
FANN CONTRACTING INC. 1403 INDUSTRIAL WAY PRESCOTT, AZ 86301	17,281,570.00	
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 585 W. BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE, CA 95076	17,647,711.00	
PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC 29 WEST 200 NORTH COALVILLE, UT 84017	19,040,831.50	
SBBI, INC. P.O. BOX 770 3282 HWY 82 SONOITA, AZ 85637	19,650,025.94	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

State: NV
County: CLARK

LAKE MEAD NATIONAL RECREATION

Opened at: CFLHD

By: Tiffany Atchison

Date: 08/13/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
LEDCOR CMI INC. 2929 E. CAMELBACK RD. SUITE 16 PHOENIX, AZ 85016	20,467,620.00	
WELLS CARGO INC. 7770 SPRING MOUNTAIN RD. LAS VAGES, NV 89117	23,213,316.00	
A&S CONSTRUCTION CO. P.O. BOX 566 CANON CITY, CO 81215	28,988,662.00	
Engineer's Estimate	17,737,400.00	

	Construction Cost Subtotal (Part A)	Number of Days	Administrative Cost	Administrative Cost Subtotal (Part B)	Total Cost Basis (A + B)
Las Vegas Paving Corp	\$15,997,560.50	300	\$3,300.00	\$990,000.00	\$16,987,560.50
Road & Highway Builders, LLC	\$16,494,484.00	300	\$3,300.00	\$990,000.00	\$17,484,484.00
Frehner Construction Co. Inc	\$16,837,916.00	0	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$16,837,916.00
Mercer-Fraser Company	\$17,254,521.00	300	\$3,300.00	\$990,000.00	\$18,244,521.00
Fann Contracting Inc.	\$17,281,570.00	300	\$3,300.00	\$990,000.00	\$18,271,570.00
Granite Construction Company	\$17,647,711.00	300	\$3,300.00	\$990,000.00	\$18,637,711.00
PNK Construction, LLC	\$19,040,831.50	366	\$3,300.00	\$1,207,800.00	\$20,248,631.50
SBBI, Inc	\$19,650,025.94	350	\$3,300.00	\$1,155,000.00	\$20,805,025.94
Ledcor CMI Inc	\$20,467,620.00	365	\$3,300.00	\$1,204,500.00	\$21,672,120.00
Wells Cargo Inc	\$23,213,316.00	425	\$3,300.00	\$1,402,500.00	\$24,615,816.00
A & S Construction Co.	\$28,988,662.00	300	\$3,300.00	\$990,000.00	\$29,978,662.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
0			70	0.00	0.00
15101-0000 0	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	ALL	633,129.15	633,129.15
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		2,998,404.00	2,998,404.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1680000.870	1,680,000.87
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		900,000.00	900,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		890,000.00	890,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		830,000.00	830,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		1,894,000.00	1,894,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		2,428,685.00	2,428,685.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		700,000.00	700,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		796,500.00	796,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		2,800,000.00	2,800,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
15206-0000 0	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stake			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	7.000	3,712.00	25,984.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		10,000.00	70,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		2,500.00	17,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		4,000.00	28,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		3,700.00	25,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,000.00	56,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		4,000.00	28,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		2,415.00	16,905.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		3,700.00	25,900.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		9,670.00	67,690.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		3,212.00	22,484.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,500.00	66,500.00
15215-3000 0	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	20	1,075.00	21,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		2,000.00	40,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		2,500.00	50,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,500.00	30,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,200.00	24,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	20,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		6,000.00	120,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,127.00	22,540.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		1,180.00	23,600.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,358.00	27,160.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,027.00	20,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	17,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15216-2000 0	km	Survey and staking, grade finishing stakes			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	13	3,171.00	41,223.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		3,000.00	39,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		2,500.00	32,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		3,000.00	39,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		3,200.00	41,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,800.00	23,400.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		3,600.00	46,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,907.23	24,793.99
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		3,200.00	41,600.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		2,300.00	29,900.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		2,778.00	36,114.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	31,200.00
15216-3000 0	km	Survey and staking, template control			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	24	2,241.00	53,784.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		1,000.00	24,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		2,500.00	60,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2,400.00	57,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		2,900.00	69,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	24,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		3,650.00	87,600.00
		SBBI, INC.		2,488.78	59,730.72
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		2,900.00	69,600.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		3,000.00	72,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		2,536.00	60,864.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	57,600.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	ALL	399,500.00	399,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		350,000.00	350,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		294,300.00	294,300.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		300,000.00	300,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		320,000.00	320,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200,000.00	200,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		600,000.00	600,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		214,840.01	214,840.01
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		230,000.00	230,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		241,245.00	241,245.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		610,000.00	610,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550,000.00	550,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501-0000 0	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	ALL	18,500.00	18,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		7,000.00	7,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		18,000.00	18,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		48,000.00	48,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		240,000.00	240,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		112,869.05	112,869.05
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		105,950.00	105,950.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
15703-1500 0	ha	Soil erosion control, temporary soil tackifier			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	3.0	2,500.00	7,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		10,000.00	30,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		0.01	0.03
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2,600.00	7,800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		2,600.00	7,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	7,500.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		1,100.00	3,300.00
		SBBI, INC.		2,662.53	7,987.59
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		2,545.00	7,635.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		3,210.00	9,630.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,215.00	3,645.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	7,500.00
15705-0100 0	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	2,300	13.20	30,360.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		35.00	80,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		29.50	67,850.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		10.00	23,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		12.00	27,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	46,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		14.00	32,200.00
		SBBI, INC.		16.45	37,835.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		18.25	41,975.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		55.60	127,880.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		15.20	34,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	33,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1400 0	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	2,060	15.42	31,765.20
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		35.00	72,100.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		14.20	29,252.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		10.00	20,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		12.00	24,720.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	41,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		11.00	22,660.00
		SBBI, INC.		12.70	26,162.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		14.00	28,840.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		34.90	71,894.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		11.75	24,205.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	76,220.00
15705-1600 0	m	Soil erosion control, absorbent boom			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	80	15.00	1,200.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		50.00	4,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		18.00	1,440.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		45.00	3,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		30.00	2,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	1,600.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		22.00	1,760.00
		SBBI, INC.		56.94	4,555.20
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		58.00	4,640.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		133.00	10,640.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		24.50	1,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
15802-0000 0	LPSM	Watering for dust control			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	ALL	41,000.00	41,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		220,000.00	220,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		400,000.00	400,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		54,700.00	54,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		220,000.00	220,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		350,000.00	350,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		845,813.50	845,813.50
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		267,000.00	267,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		192,920.00	192,920.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210,000.00	210,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1100 0	Each	Removal of gate			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	2	1,050.00	2,100.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	1,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		400.00	800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		200.00	400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		560.00	1,120.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		2,000.00	4,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		815.12	1,630.24
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,153.00	2,306.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	580.00
20301-1900 0	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	8	3,300.00	26,400.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		6,000.00	48,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		750.00	6,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,500.00	12,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,200.00	9,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,200.00	33,600.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		3,000.00	24,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		2,704.80	21,638.40
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		2,000.00	16,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,920.00	15,360.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,600.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	19,200.00
20301-2000 0	Each	Removal of pipe end section			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	11	300.00	3,300.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		1,000.00	11,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		350.00	3,850.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		580.00	6,380.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		60.00	660.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	660.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		600.00	6,600.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,352.40	14,876.40
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		150.00	1,650.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		775.00	8,525.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		350.00	3,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400 0	Each	Removal of sign			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	85	78.75	6,693.75
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		100.00	8,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		100.00	8,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		83.00	7,055.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		85.00	7,225.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	4,250.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		52.50	4,462.50
		SBBI, INC.		140.87	11,973.95
		LED COR CMI INC.		265.00	22,525.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		170.00	14,450.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		83.00	7,055.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	14,450.00
20301-2700 0	Each	Removal of structure			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	7	3,700.00	25,900.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	3,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1,000.00	7,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		126.00	882.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		400.00	2,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,300.00	9,100.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		2,500.00	17,500.00
		SBBI, INC.		6,762.00	47,334.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		1,500.00	10,500.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		2,597.00	18,179.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	7,000.00
20302-0300 0	m	Removal of curb and gutter, concrete			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	610	15.19	9,265.90
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		20.00	12,200.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		65.00	39,650.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		35.00	21,350.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		15.00	9,150.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	12,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		27.00	16,470.00
		SBBI, INC.		7.83	4,776.30
		LED COR CMI INC.		49.00	29,890.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		16.30	9,943.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		43.00	26,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	24,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0400 0	m	Removal of curb, asphalt			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	550	5.93	3,261.50
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		20.00	11,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		55.00	30,250.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		6.00	3,300.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		8.00	4,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.00	2,750.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		14.50	7,975.00
		SBBI, INC.		2.88	1,584.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		49.00	26,950.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		10.20	5,610.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		12.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	8,250.00
20302-0700 0	m	Removal of fence			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	140	10.50	1,470.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		10.00	1,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		50.00	7,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		12.00	1,680.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		13.00	1,820.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12.00	1,680.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		10.50	1,470.00
		SBBI, INC.		27.13	3,798.20
		LED COR CMI INC.		33.00	4,620.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		25.80	3,612.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		40.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,400.00
20303-1600 0	m2	Removal of pavement, asphalt			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	12,700	3.92	49,784.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		4.00	50,800.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		8.00	101,600.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		8.00	101,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		2.50	31,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.00	88,900.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		7.00	88,900.00
		SBBI, INC.		2.07	26,289.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		4.58	58,166.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		6.05	76,835.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		9.00	114,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	69,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-3200 0	m2	Removal of sidewalk, concrete			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	210	12.58	2,641.80
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		50.00	10,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		25.00	5,250.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		8.00	1,680.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		11.00	2,310.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	3,150.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		26.00	5,460.00
		SBBI, INC.		6.68	1,402.80
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		59.00	12,390.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		23.20	4,872.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		90.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,300.00
20401-0000 0	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	14,000	25.80	361,200.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		20.00	280,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		50.00	700,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		24.00	336,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		11.00	154,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	350,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		23.50	329,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		23.47	328,580.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		25.00	350,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		12.00	168,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		30.00	420,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.50	273,000.00
20402-0000 0	m3	Subexcavation			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	5,900	33.15	195,585.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		10.00	59,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		45.00	265,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		28.00	165,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		20.00	118,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	265,500.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		32.00	188,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		37.36	220,424.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		40.00	236,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		32.30	190,570.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		28.00	165,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	118,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20425-1000 0	m	Ditch, excavation			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	2,300	20.15	46,345.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		40.00	92,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		150.00	345,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		67.00	154,100.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		10.00	23,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	20,700.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		32.00	73,600.00
		SBBI, INC.		14.82	34,086.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		8.75	20,125.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		14.35	33,005.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		8.00	18,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	57,500.00
20441-0000 0	m3	Waste			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	14,400	9.48	136,512.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		30.00	432,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		19.50	280,800.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		8.00	115,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		11.50	165,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.00	115,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		13.50	194,400.00
		SBBI, INC.		6.55	94,320.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		13.80	198,720.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		47.75	687,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		20.00	288,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	144,000.00
21101-1000 0	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 1			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	7,700	8.70	66,990.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		3.00	23,100.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		25.00	192,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		0.40	3,080.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		3.75	28,875.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.00	30,800.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		11.20	86,240.00
		SBBI, INC.		2.19	16,863.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		18.85	145,145.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		3.50	26,950.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		8.00	61,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	96,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	1,630	78.00	127,140.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		80.00	130,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		67.50	110,025.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		67.00	109,210.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		93.00	151,590.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		138.00	224,940.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		135.00	220,050.00
		SBBI, INC.		90.14	146,928.20
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		169.00	275,470.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		98.50	160,555.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		125.00	203,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	203,750.00
25101-3000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	3,710	82.00	304,220.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		80.00	296,800.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		69.60	258,216.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		67.00	248,570.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		93.00	345,030.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		128.00	474,880.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		127.00	471,170.00
		SBBI, INC.		89.32	331,377.20
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		157.00	582,470.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		94.50	350,595.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		135.00	500,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	408,100.00
25101-5000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 5			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	340	78.00	26,520.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		80.00	27,200.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		123.00	41,820.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		67.00	22,780.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		95.00	32,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		145.00	49,300.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		121.00	41,140.00
		SBBI, INC.		88.84	30,205.60
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		155.00	52,700.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		89.40	30,396.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		145.00	49,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	54,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-6000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 6			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	2,640	75.00	198,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		80.00	211,200.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		118.00	311,520.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		67.00	176,880.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		95.00	250,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		114.00	300,960.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		97.00	256,080.00
		SBBI, INC.		88.15	232,716.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		157.00	414,480.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		88.40	233,376.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		155.00	409,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	316,800.00
25105-3000 0	m3	Keyed riprap, class 3			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	100	98.00	9,800.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		80.00	8,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		152.00	15,200.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		67.00	6,700.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		400.00	40,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		176.00	17,600.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		170.00	17,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		92.30	9,230.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		157.00	15,700.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		94.80	9,480.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		300.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,000.00
25125-0000 0	Each	Boulder			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	80	190.00	15,200.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		200.00	16,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		158.00	12,640.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		240.00	19,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		200.00	16,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		122.00	9,760.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		120.00	9,600.00
		SBBI, INC.		146.60	11,728.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		360.00	28,800.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,289.00	103,120.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		260.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	17,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25126-0000 0	Each	Remove and reset boulder			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	20	150.00	3,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		100.00	2,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		150.00	3,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		350.00	7,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		165.00	3,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		58.00	1,160.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		137.00	2,740.00
		SBBI, INC.		220.94	4,418.80
		LED COR CMI INC.		495.00	9,900.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		375.00	7,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		260.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
30101-0000 0	t	Aggregate base			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	76,700	21.35	1,637,545.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		12.00	920,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		21.50	1,649,050.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		20.00	1,534,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		25.00	1,917,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	1,917,500.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		21.00	1,610,700.00
		SBBI, INC.		18.02	1,382,134.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		35.00	2,684,500.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		31.70	2,431,390.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		37.00	2,837,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,534,000.00
30301-2000 0	km	Shoulder reconditioning			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	50.000	3,900.00	195,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		1,000.00	50,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1,667.00	83,350.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,050.00	52,500.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		3,700.00	185,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,460.00	73,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		2,850.00	142,500.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,353.29	67,664.50
		LED COR CMI INC.		6,100.00	305,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		4,028.00	201,400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		5,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	175,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30305-2000 0	km	Pulverizing, 100mm depth			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	27.000	9,364.00	252,828.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		15,000.00	405,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		14,402.00	388,854.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		11,000.00	297,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		12,200.00	329,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12,500.00	337,500.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		19,000.00	513,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		7,455.89	201,309.03
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		9,065.00	244,755.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		31,745.00	857,115.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		10,000.00	270,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	270,000.00
30802-2000 0	t	Roadway aggregate, method 2			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	23,600	21.00	495,600.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		12.00	283,200.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		19.75	466,100.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		26.00	613,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		25.00	590,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	472,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		18.25	430,700.00
		SBBI, INC.		18.02	425,272.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		40.00	944,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		31.70	748,120.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		39.00	920,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	424,800.00
40201-4700 0	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, Hveem test, class B, grading C or E			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	64,300	78.75	5,063,625.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		75.00	4,822,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		55.00	3,536,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		80.00	5,144,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		92.00	5,915,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	5,144,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		92.00	5,915,600.00
		SBBI, INC.		83.22	5,351,046.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		95.65	6,150,295.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		108.00	6,944,400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		157.90	10,152,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		77.00	4,951,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40205-3000 0	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	650	217.00	141,050.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	325,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		363.00	235,950.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		180.00	117,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		225.00	146,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		210.00	136,500.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		242.00	157,300.00
		SBBI, INC.		252.29	163,988.50
		LED COR CMI INC.		205.00	133,250.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		250.00	162,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		350.00	227,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	104,000.00
40501-0000 0	t	Open-graded asphalt friction course			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	10,500	91.00	955,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		160.00	1,680,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		99.75	1,047,375.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		96.00	1,008,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		115.00	1,207,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	1,260,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		97.50	1,023,750.00
		SBBI, INC.		129.31	1,357,755.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		108.00	1,134,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		121.70	1,277,850.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		178.90	1,878,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	945,000.00
40505-3000 0	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	115	217.00	24,955.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	57,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		386.00	44,390.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		180.00	20,700.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		225.00	25,875.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		210.00	24,150.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		242.00	27,830.00
		SBBI, INC.		250.93	28,856.95
		LED COR CMI INC.		205.00	23,575.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		250.00	28,750.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		350.00	40,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	12,650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101-5000 0	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	460	1,100.00	506,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		250.00	115,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		905.00	416,300.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,120.00	515,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,050.00	483,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	552,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		80.00	36,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,414.98	650,890.80
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		665.00	305,900.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,410.00	648,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,800.00	828,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	276,000.00
41105-0000 0	t	Blotter			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	2,500	27.00	67,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		4.00	10,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		17.00	42,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		28.00	70,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		45.00	112,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	62,500.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		30.20	75,500.00
		SBBI, INC.		22.05	55,125.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		35.00	87,500.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		57.60	144,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		50.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	100,000.00
41201-1000 0	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	160	645.00	103,200.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		250.00	40,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		0.01	1.60
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		420.00	67,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		925.00	148,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		720.00	115,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		950.00	152,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		794.09	127,054.40
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		750.00	120,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		758.00	121,280.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,500.00	240,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	88,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50102-0900 0	m2	Plain rigid pavement, 200mm depth, type C smoothness/roughness			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	470	124.00	58,280.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		25.00	11,750.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		81.00	38,070.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		126.00	59,220.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		120.00	56,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	56,400.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		110.00	51,700.00
		SBBI, INC.		103.23	48,518.10
		LED COR CMI INC.		165.00	77,550.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		158.00	74,260.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		100.00	47,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	56,400.00
56311-1000 0	m2	Weathering agent, desert application			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	11,740	2.83	33,224.20
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		2.00	23,480.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		5.15	60,461.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		3.00	35,220.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		3.00	35,220.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.00	35,220.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		3.00	35,220.00
		SBBI, INC.		3.03	35,572.20
		LED COR CMI INC.		2.85	33,459.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		3.65	42,851.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		5.00	58,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	58,700.00
60101-0000 0	m3	Concrete			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	150	1,619.00	242,850.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		1,000.00	150,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1,475.00	221,250.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		720.00	108,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		865.00	129,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		929.00	139,350.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		910.00	136,500.00
		SBBI, INC.		907.83	136,174.50
		LED COR CMI INC.		1,345.00	201,750.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,210.00	181,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,500.00	225,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	180,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0600 0	m	450mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	65	435.00	28,275.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		300.00	19,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		335.00	21,775.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		372.00	24,180.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		320.00	20,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		722.00	46,930.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		295.00	19,175.00
		SBBI, INC.		147.97	9,618.05
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		740.00	48,100.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		513.80	33,397.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		350.00	22,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	19,500.00
60201-0600 1	m	450mm pipe culvert (vitrified clay)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	5	750.00	3,750.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		400.00	2,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		706.00	3,530.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		750.00	3,750.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,400.00	7,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		375.00	1,875.00
		SBBI, INC.		998.69	4,993.45
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		975.00	4,875.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		696.00	3,480.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		340.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,750.00
60201-0600 2	m	450mm pipe culvert (reinforced concrete)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	225	300.00	67,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		300.00	67,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		270.00	60,750.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		220.00	49,500.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		275.00	61,875.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		197.00	44,325.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		480.00	108,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		417.03	93,831.75
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		220.00	49,500.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		316.00	71,100.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		800.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	90,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800 0	m	600mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	265	400.00	106,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		350.00	92,750.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		314.50	83,342.50
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		394.00	104,410.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		265.00	70,225.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		644.00	170,660.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		300.00	79,500.00
		SBBI, INC.		208.82	55,337.30
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		510.00	135,150.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		558.00	147,870.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		400.00	106,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	95,400.00
60201-0900 0	m	750mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	4	875.00	3,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	2,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		703.00	2,812.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		910.00	3,640.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		750.00	3,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,220.00	4,880.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		465.00	1,860.00
		SBBI, INC.		942.08	3,768.32
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		1,325.00	5,300.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		468.00	1,872.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		500.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		460.00	1,840.00
60201-1000 0	m	900mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	5	750.00	3,750.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	2,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		460.00	2,300.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		809.00	4,045.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		800.00	4,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,180.00	5,900.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		525.00	2,625.00
		SBBI, INC.		850.85	4,254.25
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		1,080.00	5,400.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		473.00	2,365.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		600.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	2,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1100 0	m	1050mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	20	650.00	13,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		600.00	12,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		488.00	9,760.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		667.00	13,340.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		810.00	16,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,060.00	21,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		430.00	8,600.00
		SBBI, INC.		552.25	11,045.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		660.00	13,200.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		655.00	13,100.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		800.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	13,000.00
60201-1200 0	m	1200mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	40	550.00	22,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		600.00	24,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		489.00	19,560.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		404.00	16,160.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		850.00	34,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,050.00	42,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		475.00	19,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		559.63	22,385.20
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		556.00	22,240.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		786.00	31,440.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		600.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	24,000.00
60202-0500 0	m	750mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	25	515.00	12,875.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		600.00	15,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		373.00	9,325.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		770.00	19,250.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		550.00	13,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		944.00	23,600.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		425.00	10,625.00
		SBBI, INC.		668.69	16,717.25
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		520.00	13,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		523.00	13,075.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		600.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	13,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60202-0900 0	m	1350mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	10	1,050.00	10,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		650.00	6,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		854.00	8,540.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,054.00	10,540.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,200.00	12,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,700.00	17,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		620.00	6,200.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,192.08	11,920.80
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		1,020.00	10,200.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		845.00	8,450.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		720.00	7,200.00
60202-1100 0	m	1650mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	25	1,320.00	33,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		700.00	17,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		847.00	21,175.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		990.00	24,750.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,250.00	31,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,980.00	49,500.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		775.00	19,375.00
		SBBI, INC.		815.23	20,380.75
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		1,080.00	27,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,071.00	26,775.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,300.00	32,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	27,500.00
60202-1200 0	m	1800mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	10	1,150.00	11,500.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		800.00	8,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		891.00	8,910.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,120.00	11,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,600.00	16,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,260.00	22,600.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		745.00	7,450.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,557.77	15,577.70
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		1,695.00	16,950.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,185.00	11,850.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,900.00	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	13,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0600 0	Each	End section for 450mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	7	750.00	5,250.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		2,000.00	14,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1,500.00	10,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		640.00	4,480.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		300.00	2,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		306.00	2,142.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		600.00	4,200.00
		SBBI, INC.		841.04	5,887.28
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		320.00	2,240.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		847.00	5,929.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		2,000.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,500.00
60210-0600 1	Each	End section for 450mm pipe culvert (reinforced concrete)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	1	1,350.00	1,350.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,400.00	1,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,100.00	1,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		933.00	933.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		1,300.00	1,300.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,912.11	1,912.11
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		1,225.00	1,225.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,516.00	1,516.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		740.00	740.00
60210-0800 0	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	19	920.00	17,480.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		2,500.00	47,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1,500.00	28,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		720.00	13,680.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		385.00	7,315.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		495.00	9,405.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		600.00	11,400.00
		SBBI, INC.		927.11	17,615.09
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		380.00	7,220.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		927.00	17,613.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		650.00	12,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	10,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-1000 0	Each	End section for 900mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	3	1,450.00	4,350.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		2,800.00	8,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,180.00	3,540.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		800.00	2,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		972.00	2,916.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		900.00	2,700.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,376.83	4,130.49
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		730.00	2,190.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,345.00	4,035.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	3,300.00
60210-1100 0	Each	End section for 1050mm pipe culvert (asphalt coated)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	7	2,200.00	15,400.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		3,000.00	21,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		2,500.00	17,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,730.00	12,110.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,400.00	9,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,740.00	12,180.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		1,500.00	10,500.00
		SBBI, INC.		2,713.68	18,995.76
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		1,235.00	8,645.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,874.00	13,118.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,500.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	11,900.00
60403-0000 0	Each	Inlet (Type "A")			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	2	8,500.00	17,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		3,500.00	7,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		6,884.00	13,768.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		5,900.00	11,800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		5,850.00	11,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,300.00	10,600.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		8,000.00	16,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		7,309.72	14,619.44
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		4,800.00	9,600.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		8,244.00	16,488.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		15,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,500.00	19,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403-0000 1	Each	Inlet (NVDOT type 3)			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	1	8,200.00	8,200.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		4,500.00	4,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		5,710.00	5,710.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		4,950.00	4,950.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		5,150.00	5,150.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,800.00	3,800.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		6,000.00	6,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		5,825.46	5,825.46
		LED COR CMI INC.		4,800.00	4,800.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		7,413.00	7,413.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
60403-1900 0	Each	Inlet, type 6B			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	1	8,100.00	8,100.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		4,838.00	4,838.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		4,350.00	4,350.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		4,700.00	4,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,100.00	3,100.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		5,016.27	5,016.27
		LED COR CMI INC.		4,800.00	4,800.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		6,460.00	6,460.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
60704-0000 0	Each	Cleaning culvert in place			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	100	1,200.00	120,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		100.00	10,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		770.00	77,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		990.00	99,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1,300.00	130,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		771.00	77,100.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		1,850.00	185,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		645.43	64,543.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		2,400.00	240,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,478.00	147,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		2,500.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	150,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901-1500 0	m	Curb, concrete, 400mm depth			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	1,960	47.00	92,120.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		25.00	49,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		49.00	96,040.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		88.00	172,480.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		72.00	141,120.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		66.00	129,360.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		50.00	98,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		57.17	112,053.20
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		70.00	137,200.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		70.65	138,474.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		90.00	176,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	137,200.00
60902-1000 0	m	Curb and gutter, concrete, 300mm depth			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	5,580	68.00	379,440.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		35.00	195,300.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		52.00	290,160.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		88.00	491,040.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		74.50	415,710.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		58.00	323,640.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		57.50	320,850.00
		SBBI, INC.		61.00	340,380.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		85.00	474,300.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		75.00	418,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		100.00	558,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	585,900.00
60905-1000 0	m	Gutter, concrete			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	140	173.00	24,220.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		60.00	8,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		108.00	15,120.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		166.00	23,240.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		85.00	11,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		145.00	20,300.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		100.00	14,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		150.86	21,120.40
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		145.00	20,300.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		148.50	20,790.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		80.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79.00	11,060.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61101-0000 0	LPSM	Water system			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	ALL	17,000.00	17,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		12,400.00	12,400.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		17,200.00	17,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		4,996.57	4,996.57
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		27,000.00	27,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		986,424.00	986,424.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
61501-0200 0	m2	Sidewalk, colored concrete			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	1,290	93.00	119,970.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		40.00	51,600.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		103.00	132,870.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		90.00	116,100.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		68.00	87,720.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		101.00	130,290.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		120.00	154,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		86.28	111,301.20
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		94.50	121,905.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		132.50	170,925.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		120.00	154,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	193,500.00
61504-1000 0	m2	Accessibility ramp, concrete			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	200	134.00	26,800.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		100.00	20,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		99.00	19,800.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		319.00	63,800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		145.00	29,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		105.00	21,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		117.00	23,400.00
		SBBI, INC.		102.92	20,584.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		33.00	6,600.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		150.50	30,100.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		250.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	48,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901-3300 0	m	Fence, tortoise barrier			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	56,500	11.85	669,525.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		4.00	226,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		15.00	847,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		24.00	1,356,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		12.00	678,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	1,130,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		11.20	632,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		14.60	824,900.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		13.00	734,500.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		14.80	836,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		19.25	1,087,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	960,500.00
61902-0900 0	Each	Gate, metal			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	2	8,000.00	16,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		1,000.00	2,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		15,000.00	30,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		11,000.00	22,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		8,000.00	16,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7,180.00	14,360.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		9,000.00	18,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		11,270.00	22,540.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		8,600.00	17,200.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		10,242.00	20,484.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		16,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	10,000.00
62013-2000 0	m2	Stone masonry wall			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	20	1,100.00	22,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	10,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1,056.00	21,120.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,190.00	23,800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		400.00	8,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		724.00	14,480.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		780.00	15,600.00
		SBBI, INC.		907.85	18,157.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		1,155.00	23,100.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		733.50	14,670.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,244.00	24,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62027-0000 0	m	Remove and reset stone masonry			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	20	1,400.00	28,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	10,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1,365.00	27,300.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,570.00	31,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		400.00	8,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		837.00	16,740.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		800.00	16,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		704.03	14,080.60
		LED COR CMI INC.		1,490.00	29,800.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,096.00	21,920.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,605.00	32,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	24,000.00
62028-1000 0	Each	Remove and reset stone masonry headwall			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	12	8,100.00	97,200.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	6,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		8,000.00	96,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		9,000.00	108,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		2,600.00	31,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,650.00	43,800.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		4,500.00	54,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		867.23	10,406.76
		LED COR CMI INC.		8,655.00	103,860.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		8,422.00	101,064.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		9,310.00	111,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	36,000.00
62201-0200 0	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	120	93.50	11,220.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		90.00	10,800.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		114.00	13,680.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		100.00	12,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		115.00	13,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	13,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		100.00	12,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		120.21	14,425.20
		LED COR CMI INC.		100.00	12,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		208.00	24,960.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		120.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	14,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0550 0	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 600mm width			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	120	107.50	12,900.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		100.00	12,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		132.00	15,840.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		120.00	14,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		135.00	16,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		140.00	16,800.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		128.00	15,360.00
		SBBI, INC.		140.77	16,892.40
		LEDOR CMI INC.		150.00	18,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		198.00	23,760.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		125.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	14,400.00
62201-0900 0	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	120	122.00	14,640.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		110.00	13,200.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		152.00	18,240.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		120.00	14,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		145.00	17,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		160.00	19,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		140.00	16,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		130.48	15,657.60
		LEDOR CMI INC.		230.00	27,600.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		170.00	20,400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		140.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	19,200.00
62201-1150 0	Hour	Bulldozer, 50kW minimum flywheel power			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	120	131.00	15,720.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		140.00	16,800.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		145.00	17,400.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		120.00	14,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		165.00	19,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		160.00	19,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		144.00	17,280.00
		SBBI, INC.		178.84	21,460.80
		LEDOR CMI INC.		105.00	12,600.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		220.00	26,400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		180.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	19,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1300 0	Hour	Bulldozer, 120kW minimum flywheel power			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	60	147.00	8,820.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		240.00	14,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		262.00	15,720.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		130.00	7,800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		270.00	16,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		450.00	27,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		310.00	18,600.00
		SBBI, INC.		263.79	15,827.40
		LED COR CMI INC.		465.00	27,900.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		532.00	31,920.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		300.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	15,600.00
62201-2750 0	Hour	Motor grader			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	120	164.00	19,680.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		120.00	14,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		168.00	20,160.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		110.00	13,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		145.00	17,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		170.00	20,400.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		165.00	19,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		163.33	19,599.60
		LED COR CMI INC.		245.00	29,400.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		214.00	25,680.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		180.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	20,400.00
62201-3350 0	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	200	165.00	33,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		120.00	24,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		160.00	32,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		130.00	26,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		180.00	36,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	22,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		160.00	32,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		169.52	33,904.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		195.00	39,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		365.00	73,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		200.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	38,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62202-1000 0	LPSM	Materials transfer vehicle			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		100,000.00	100,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		110,000.00	110,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		120,000.00	120,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		572,124.00	572,124.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		180,000.00	180,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		167,153.00	167,153.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105,000.00	105,000.00
62301-0000 0	Hour	General labor			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	240	65.00	15,600.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		40.00	9,600.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		62.00	14,880.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		50.00	12,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		65.00	15,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	20,400.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		65.00	15,600.00
		SBBI, INC.		53.89	12,933.60
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		80.00	19,200.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		80.00	19,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		65.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	15,600.00
62302-1100 0	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	120	224.00	26,880.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		100.00	12,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		371.00	44,520.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		205.00	24,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		285.00	34,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		230.00	27,600.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		215.00	25,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		236.67	28,400.40
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		285.00	34,200.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		285.00	34,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		248.00	29,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62407-0000 0	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	4,400	28.00	123,200.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		20.00	88,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		28.00	123,200.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		91.00	400,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		13.00	57,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	154,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		30.50	134,200.00
		SBBI, INC.		43.31	190,564.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		20.00	88,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		28.70	126,280.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		20.00	88,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	88,000.00
62525-0000 0	m3	Water			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	5,300	4.77	25,281.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		3.00	15,900.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		0.01	53.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		6.60	34,980.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1.00	5,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		38.00	201,400.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		13.00	68,900.00
		SBBI, INC.		14.42	76,426.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		6.65	35,245.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		22.00	116,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		12.00	63,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	53,000.00
63301-0000 0	Each	Sign system			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	80	400.00	32,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		1,000.00	80,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		390.00	31,200.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		290.00	23,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		420.00	33,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		134.00	10,720.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		440.00	35,200.00
		SBBI, INC.		986.12	78,889.60
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		400.00	32,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,188.00	95,040.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		556.00	44,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		430.00	34,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63316-1000 0	Each	Remove and reset sign			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	90	367.00	33,030.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		250.00	22,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		359.00	32,310.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		336.00	30,240.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		385.00	34,650.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		850.00	76,500.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		390.00	35,100.00
		SBBI, INC.		929.77	83,679.30
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		450.00	40,500.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1,120.00	100,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		726.00	65,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		460.00	41,400.00
63316-2000 0	Each	Remove and reset delineator			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	20	37.00	740.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		25.00	500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		36.00	720.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		37.00	740.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		40.00	800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	2,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		65.00	1,300.00
		SBBI, INC.		112.70	2,254.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		63.00	1,260.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		136.00	2,720.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		423.00	8,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	700.00
63401-1500 0	m	Pavement markings, type H, solid			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	57,400	1.14	65,436.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		1.00	57,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1.12	64,288.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1.50	86,100.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1.20	68,880.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.20	68,880.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		1.02	58,548.00
		SBBI, INC.		1.04	59,696.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		1.00	57,400.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		1.25	71,750.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		3.50	200,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	200,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403-1000 0	m2	Pavement markings, type J			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	130	128.00	16,640.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		80.00	10,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		125.00	16,250.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1.30	169.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		135.00	17,550.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		130.00	16,900.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		67.00	8,710.00
		SBBI, INC.		157.78	20,511.40
		LED COR CMI INC.		68.00	8,840.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		190.00	24,700.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		125.00	16,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	14,300.00
63406-0100 0	Each	Raised pavement marker type A			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	23,200	1.58	36,656.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		4.00	92,800.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1.55	35,960.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1.60	37,120.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1.65	38,280.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.50	34,800.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		1.35	31,320.00
		SBBI, INC.		1.97	45,704.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		1.50	34,800.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		2.40	55,680.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		2.75	63,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	58,000.00
63406-0200 0	Each	Raised pavement marker type B			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	8,200	1.58	12,956.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		4.00	32,800.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		1.55	12,710.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1.60	13,120.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		1.65	13,530.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.00	16,400.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		1.88	15,416.00
		SBBI, INC.		3.09	25,338.00
		LED COR CMI INC.		2.00	16,400.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		3.75	30,750.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		3.50	28,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	28,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501-2000 0	LPSM	Temporary traffic control, traffic signal system			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	ALL	63,000.00	63,000.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		54,935.00	54,935.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		65,000.00	65,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		12,285.00	12,285.00
		SBBI, INC.		56,350.00	56,350.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		21,000.00	21,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		91,850.00	91,850.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		61,000.00	61,000.00
63502-0700 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	700	15.75	11,025.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		5.00	3,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		22.55	15,785.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		20.00	14,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		26.00	18,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		22.00	15,400.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		26.00	18,200.00
		SBBI, INC.		28.17	19,719.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		100.00	70,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		34.00	23,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		28.00	19,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	23,800.00
63502-1300 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	900	71.40	64,260.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		20.00	18,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		49.00	44,100.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		50.00	45,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		57.00	51,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		48.00	43,200.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		52.00	46,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		98.04	88,236.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		270.00	243,000.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		118.00	106,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		58.00	52,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	67,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTSHORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1700 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type C			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	60	5.25	315.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		20.00	1,200.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		29.00	1,740.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		26.00	1,560.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		33.00	1,980.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		28.00	1,680.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		37.00	2,220.00
		SBBI, INC.		25.92	1,555.20
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		85.00	5,100.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		31.25	1,875.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		36.00	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	2,220.00
63503-0300 0	m	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	110	17.90	1,969.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		100.00	11,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		82.00	9,020.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		75.00	8,250.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		95.00	10,450.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	8,800.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		100.00	11,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		163.41	17,975.10
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		245.00	26,950.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		197.00	21,670.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		220.00	24,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	14,300.00
63503-0400 0	m	Temporary traffic control, concrete barrier			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	420	117.00	49,140.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		50.00	21,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		44.00	18,480.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		99.00	41,580.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		100.00	42,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	21,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		170.00	71,400.00
		SBBI, INC.		126.71	53,218.20
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		240.00	100,800.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		268.00	112,560.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		175.00	73,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	63,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-1000 0	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	400	17.90	7,160.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		15.00	6,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		9.75	3,900.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		6.00	2,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		8.00	3,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.00	2,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		10.00	4,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		10.98	4,392.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		2.00	800.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		13.25	5,300.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		12.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	4,400.00
63504-1000 0	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	140	110.25	15,435.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		150.00	21,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		153.75	21,525.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		130.00	18,200.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		180.00	25,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		155.00	21,700.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		170.00	23,800.00
		SBBI, INC.		236.67	33,133.80
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		535.00	74,900.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		285.00	39,900.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		190.00	26,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	21,000.00
63505-1000 0	km	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	60.000	283.50	17,010.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		500.00	30,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		276.00	16,560.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		284.00	17,040.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		300.00	18,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	30,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		325.00	19,500.00
		SBBI, INC.		1,690.50	101,430.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		265.00	15,900.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		2,037.50	122,250.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		900.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	39,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0500 0	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	5,050	66.40	335,320.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		50.00	252,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		58.00	292,900.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		45.00	227,250.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		60.00	303,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	303,000.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		59.00	297,950.00
		SBBI, INC.		93.04	469,852.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		75.00	378,750.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		71.00	358,550.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		70.00	353,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		63.00	318,150.00
63506-0600 0	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	1,350	79.30	107,055.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		100.00	135,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		58.50	78,975.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		65.00	87,750.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		65.00	87,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		63.00	85,050.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		85.00	114,750.00
		SBBI, INC.		84.52	114,102.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		36.00	48,600.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		86.00	116,100.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		70.00	94,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		72.00	97,200.00
63601-6000 0	LPSM	System installation, traffic detector system			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	ALL	3,345.00	3,345.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		3,264.00	3,264.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		3,000.00	3,000.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,700.00	4,700.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		SBBI, INC.		12,374.46	12,374.46
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		2,700.00	2,700.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		4,325.00	4,325.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/19/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: NV PRA LAME 1(9)

Project Name: NORTHSORE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63610-0400 0	m	Conduit, 25mm, PVC			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	120	24.50	2,940.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		20.00	2,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		24.00	2,880.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		30.00	3,600.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		22.00	2,640.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	2,400.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		30.50	3,660.00
		SBBI, INC.		11.27	1,352.40
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		65.00	7,800.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		31.70	3,804.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		18.00	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	1,080.00
63610-1600 0	m	Conduit, 50mm, PVC			
		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	180	34.45	6,201.00
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		30.00	5,400.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		34.00	6,120.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		30.00	5,400.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		33.00	5,940.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		37.00	6,660.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		48.00	8,640.00
		SBBI, INC.		11.27	2,028.60
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		67.50	12,150.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		44.60	8,028.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		40.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	1,890.00
63610-2200 0	m	Conduit, 75mm, PVC			
		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		80.00	5,600.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION. CO. INC.		34.00	2,380.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		40.00	2,800.00
		FANN CONTRACTING INC.		44.00	3,080.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	4,550.00
		PNK CONSTRUCTION LLC		54.00	3,780.00
		SBBI, INC.		12.39	867.30
		LEDCOR CMI INC.		70.00	4,900.00
		WELLS CARGO INC.		45.00	3,150.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION CO.		55.00	3,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	770.00